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NEWS RELEASES 

Provisional estimates of gross domestic product  
in regional1 breakdown in 2019 
 

In 2019, more than 1/2 of the national value of gross 
domestic product was generated in 5 regions: 
Warszawski stołeczny, Śląskie, Wielkopolskie, 
Dolnośląskie and Małopolskie. 

 

 
 

Gross domestic product 

In 2019, a growth of gross domestic product at current prices was recorded in all regions in 
comparison to 2018 – the highest in Mazowiecki regionalny region by 9.7% and the lowest in 
Kujawsko-pomorskie region – by 5.5%, compared with 7.8% at the national total level. 

The shares of individual regions in the generation of GDP were clearly differentiated in 2019 
– from 2.0% in Opolskie region to 17.6% in Warszawski stołeczny region. 

The value of GDP per capita in 2019 ranged from 40.7 thousand PLN in Lubelskie region 
(68.4% of the national average) to 131.0 thousand PLN in Warszawski stołeczny region (219.7% 
of the national average). 

The highest level of GDP per capita obtained in 2019 in Warszawski stołeczny region 
exceeded over 3-times the value of GDP per capita of Lubelskie region, where the lowest 
level of this indicator was noted. 
 

Table 1. Gross domestic product by regions in 2019 (current prices) 

 
 

Regions 

Total Per capita 

in million 
PLN 

in percent 
previous 
year=100 

in PLN Poland=100 

P O L A N D 2287738 100.0 107.8 59598 100.0 

Dolnośląskie 189195 8.3 107.7 65240 109.5 

Kujawsko-pomorskie 98451 4.3 105.5 47457 79.6 

Lubelskie 86053 3.8 108.3 40741 68.4 

Lubuskie 49071 2.1 106.3 48440 81.3 

Łódzkie 138085 6.0 108.7 56128 94.2 

Małopolskie 185720 8.1 107.5 54546 91.5 

Mazowiecki regionalny 120555 5.3 109.7 51491 86.4 

Opolskie 46300 2.0 106.8 47036 78.9 

Podkarpackie 89023 3.9 107.2 41845 70.2 

Podlaskie 50687 2.2 108.2 42976 72.1 

Pomorskie 135663 5.9 108.6 58031 97.4 

Śląskie 275804 12.1 105.9 60963 102.3 

Świętokrzyskie 52794 2.3 106.3 42666 71.6 

Warmińsko-mazurskie 58223 2.5 106.8 40830 68.5 

Warszawski stołeczny 402075 17.6 109.3 130962 219.7 

Wielkopolskie 225951 9.9 108.5 64641 108.5 

Zachodniopomorskie 84088 3.7 107.5 49512 83.1 

56.0% 
Percentage of GDP value 
generated in the 5 regions  
in 2019 
 r. 

In 2019, in all regions an 
increase of gross domestic 
product was recorded 

Level of GDP per capita 
exceeding national average 
was noted in 4 regions: 
Warszawski stołeczny, 
Dolnośląskie, Wielkopolskie 
and Śląskie 
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W 2017 roku we wszystkich 
regionach wystąpił spadek 
udziału jednostek 
prowadzących działalność  
w przemyśle w tworzeniu 
wartości dodanej brutto  
w porównaniu z 2016 rokiem 

Graph 1. Share of regions in the generation of gross domestic product in 2019 (current prices) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Map 1. Gross domestic product per capita by regions in 2019 (current prices) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Data concerning regional GDP included in this note are provisional and will be subject to 
further revision, accordingly to the revision policy applied in the national and regional 
accounts. Final data for 2019 will be available in October 2021. 

In case of quoting Statistics Poland data, please provide information: “Source of data: Statistics 
Poland”, and in case of publishing calculations made on data published by Statistics Poland, 
please include the following disclaimer: “Own study based on figures from Statistics Poland”.
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1 In accordance with the Classification of Territorial Units for Statistics (NUTS 2016), obligatory from 1 January 2018 
  https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/PDF/?uri=CELEX:32016R2066&qid=1600686365854&from=EN. 
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Related information 

GDP per capita in EU regions 

Gross domestic product - regional accounts in the years 2016-2018 

National accounts by institutional sectors 2015–2018  

NUTS 2016 revision 

Revised estimate of gross domestic product for the year 2019 

 

Data available in databases 

Statistic Poland -> Local Data Bank -> Regional accounts 

 

Terms used in official statistics 

Regional accounts 

Gross domestic product 
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